
EXHIBIT "A"

TARRANT COUNTY
FOOD PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Food Store
< 5000 sq. ft. $200
> 5000 sq.ft. $300

Food Service
< 500 sq.ft. $100
>500<1500 sq.ft. $150
>1500< 3000 sq.ft. $200
> 3000<6000 sq. ft. $250
> 6000 sq. ft. $300

Child Care Food Service $150

Catering Operation $250

Food Court $200 per establishment

Adjunct Operation
Food Service $ 150 per independent operation
Food Store <5000 sq. ft. $ 150 per independent operation
Food Store >5000 sq. ft. $200 per independent operation

Commissary
No food prep $100
With food prep $200

Mobile Units
Prepackaged food only $100
Open and/or food prep $200
Push Carts $200

Plan Review
< 500 sq.ft. $0
>500<3000 sq.ft. $50
> 3000 sq.ft. $100

Late Fee
From 1-30 days 10% of fee owed
From 31 -60 days 20% of fee owed
The late fee increases 10% for each 30 day block until permit fee and late fee is paid.
Permits that are more than 90 days overdue will be void and required to reapply.

Reinspection Fee
Required reinspection $75

SWIMMING POOL SPA & INTERACTIVE WATER FEATURE FEE SCHEDULE
Plan Review and opening inspection $150
Annual Permit $250
Required reinspection $75


